THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/8-Applications for Variation of Approval-continued

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 15 February 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of January 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/7-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Applications Advertised		
			Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
H.O.	50650	39.07.299	Trickle irrigation emitter, for irrigation of orchard crops such as kiwi- fruit	1978/200	100, 16 November 1978, p. 3143	
Н.О.	50720	40.09.001	Uniroyal Manuli suction and discharge dock hose with fittings, (re- inforced for heavy duty), for conveyance of oil products	1978/206	102, 23 November 1978, p. 3214	
H.O.	50656	48.15.029	Metco flame spray masking tape, for use to prevent bonding of hot flame sprayed particles	1978/206	102, 23 November 1978, p. 3214	
CH	481	84.10.029	Little giant pumps, series CMD-100, magnetic driven, used to circulate water in solar heating systems	1978/206	102, 23 November 1978, p. 3214	
AK	2362	84.19.039	Liqui-fill CMIB filling machines, commonly used for packaging food products into plastic bag-in-box containers	1978/200	100, 16 November 1978, p. 3143	
AK	2373	84.19.039	Verville automatic bagging press, peculiar to use in compressing light to medium density materials in a bag	1978/200	100, 16 November 1978, p. 3143	
H.O.	50693	84.20.009	Seca sliding weight scales, for use in hospitals, schools and clinics	1978/206	102, 23 November 1978, p. 3214	
СН	459	90.24.011	Pressure gauges not exceeding 150 mm in diameter, when declared for use in the manufacture or repair of carbon dioxide production plants and regulators	1978/206	102, 23 November 1978, p. 3214	

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of January 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/9—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
СН	551	40.08.039	"Strip" or "Strips", when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in making: Diving suits Elasticised fabric or covered elastic thread Swimwear	Free	Free	15	180 180 180	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/9/83 30/9/83 30/9/83
H.O.	48056	84.45.009	Underwear	Free	Free	10	180 231		30/9/83 30/9/84
Н.О.	51187	84.59.059	Electric-hydraulic trim tab mechanism, specifi- cally designed to adjust the trim of sea going vessels	Free	Free	10	240		31/3/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the offices to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriat office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 15 February 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of January 1979.